TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K Vintners, LLC (dba K Vintners)		105/17/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K Brands, LLC
Street Address:	820 Mill Creek Road
City:	Walla Walla
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99362
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77846824	JACKPOT WINES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56557-4002.0004.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Schneller
Signature:	/Matthew D. Schneller/
	TRADEMARK

900162815 REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0054

\$40,00 7784

Date:	05/21/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_JACKPOT_WINES#pa source=Assignment_JACKPOT_WINES#pa source=Assignment_JACKPOT_WINES#pa source=Assignment_JACKPOT_WINES#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, K Vintners LLC dba K Vintners ("Assignor"), a Washington limited liability company with its principal place of business at 820 Mill Creek Road, Walla Walla, Washington 99362, was the record owner of JACKPOT WINES mark and the United States trademark application shown in the attached Exhibit 1 and common law rights in that mark, the subject of this assignment, as of October 13, 2009, and;

On approximately October 13, 2009, K Brands, LLC, a Washington limited liability company with its principal place of business at 820 Mill Creek Road, Walla Walla, Washington 99362, ("Assignee") acquired this mark and the intent-to-use application to register the mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of Assignee's business associated the mark, from Assignor;

Assignee is the owner in fact of this trademark and application, and the parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

In consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns nunc pro tunc as of October 13, 2009, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that [continued on next page]

56557-4002/LEGAL18325700.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0056 portion of Assignee's business associated the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2010.

	K VINTNERS LLC			
		By		
				Charles C. Smith Owner/Winemaker
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
COUNTY OF WALLA WALLA)	SS.		

On the 17th day of May, 2010, before me personally appeared Charles C. Smith, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the owner/winemaker of K Vintners LLC the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON

Eloisa Sanchez, NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington

residing at Walla Walla, WA
My Appointment Expires: ___

Acceptance of Assignment

K Brands, LLC, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademark JACKPOT WINES.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2010.

K Brands, LLC

Name: Sharon Clinton
Title: Business Manager

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
COUNTY OF WALLA WALLA)

On the 17th day of May, 2010, before me personally appeared Sharon M. Clinton, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the business manager and minority owner of K Brands LLC the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

OF WASHINGTON

Eloisa Sanchez, NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington

residing at Walla Walla, WA

My Appointment Expires: 8/7 kul

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Trademark	Goods or Services
JACKPOT WINES Ser. No. 77846824	Class 33: wines

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0059